Audfly Technology(Suzhou) Co.,Ltd

No.78, Keling Road, SND Software Park, New District, Suzhou, jiangsu, Suzhou, China

Date: 2023-06-21

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2A5S9-FOCUSOUNDF1

Audfly Technology(Suzhou) Co.,Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **International Certification Solution Inc.** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **Audfly Technology(Suzhou) Co.,Ltd** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

International Certification Solution Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: International Certification Solution Inc.

FRN: 0033923541

Address: 22060 Queen St. Castro Valley, CA 94546, USA

Contact Person: Cheuck Wong

Tel.: 5108166730

Email: cwong@ics-inc.us

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Audfly Technology(Suzhou)	Signed on behalf of International Certification
Co.,Ltd	Solution Inc.
Yag Li	Chuck Wong
Name: Yang Li	Name: Cheuck Wong
Title: Manager	Title: Business Associate
Date: 2023-06-21	Date: 2023-06-21